
21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Afternoon

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

4 Grove Racing by Getspeed 1:57.925 12 164.55Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 1021

81 Winward Racing 1:58.179 3 0.254 164.19Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 602 0.254

28 TFT Racing 1:58.186 12 0.261 164.18Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 79P/A
1

3 0.007

16 Winward Racing 1:58.224 45 0.299 164.13Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 644 0.038

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:58.290 34 0.365 164.04Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 74P/A
2

5 0.066

88 Dragon Racing 1:58.376 54 0.451 163.92Ferrari - 296 GT3 71P/A
3

6 0.086

8 EBM 1:58.598 28 0.673 163.61Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 28P/A
4

7 0.222

61 EBM 1:58.646 26 0.721 163.55Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 608 0.048

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:58.749 47 0.824 163.40Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 74P/A
5

9 0.103

79 TSUNAMI RT 1:58.804 58 0.879 163.33Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 71P/A
6

10 0.055

77 O ptimum Motorsport 1:58.940 35 1.015 163.14McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 6811 0.136

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:59.038 12 1.113 163.01Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 58P/A
7

12 0.098

991 Paradine Competition 1:59.093 21 1.168 162.93BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 3713 0.055

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:59.110 4 1.185 162.91Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 94AM
1

14 0.017

27 Team WRT 1:59.149 17 1.224 162.85BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 7215 0.039

669 Team WRT 1:59.160 25 1.235 162.84BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 5516 0.011

92 Pure Rxcing 1:59.452 16 1.527 162.44Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 8917 0.292

11 HOFOR Racing 1:59.471 58 1.546 162.42Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 72AM
2

18 0.019

31 Team Parker Racing 1:59.552 32 1.627 162.31Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 85P/A
8

19 0.081

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.673 15 1.748 162.14Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 78P/A
9

20 0.121

992 Paradine Competition 1:59.727 5 1.802 162.07BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 7221 0.054

13 Team Motopark 1:59.791 24 1.866 161.98Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 7222 0.064

24 Dinamic GT 2:00.096 40 2.171 161.57Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 78AM
3

23 0.305
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Afternoon

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

269 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.105 30 2.180 161.56Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 60P/A
10

24 0.009

74 O ptimum Motorsport 2:00.185 26 2.260 161.45McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 3025 0.080

56 Scuderia P raha 2:00.407 3 2.482 161.15Ferrari - 296 GT3 7P/A
11

26 0.222

21 HAAS RT 2:00.564 46 2.639 160.94Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 71AM
4

27 0.157

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:58.186 12 164.18Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 791

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:58.290 34 0.104 164.04Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 742 0.104

88 Dragon Racing 1:58.376 54 0.190 163.92Ferrari - 296 GT3 713 0.086

8 EBM 1:58.598 28 0.412 163.61Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 284 0.222

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:58.749 47 0.563 163.40Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 745 0.151

79 TSUNAMI RT 1:58.804 58 0.618 163.33Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 716 0.055

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:59.038 12 0.852 163.01Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 587 0.234

31 Team Parker Racing 1:59.552 32 1.366 162.31Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 858 0.514

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.673 15 1.487 162.14Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 789 0.121

269 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.105 30 1.919 161.56Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 6010 0.432

56 Scuderia P raha 2:00.407 3 2.221 161.15Ferrari - 296 GT3 711 0.302

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:59.110 4 162.91Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 941

11 HOFOR Racing 1:59.471 58 0.361 162.42Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 722 0.361

24 Dinamic GT 2:00.096 40 0.986 161.57Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 783 0.625

21 HAAS RT 2:00.564 46 1.454 160.94Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 714 0.468
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Afternoon

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

763 GT 3 Poland 2:01.935 11 159.13Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 121

795 Team CMR 2:02.373 28 0.438 158.56Ginetta - G56 GT2 312 0.438

797 Rossa Racing 2:02.433 44 0.498 158.49Rossa - LM GT 503 0.060

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

924 Red Ant Racing 2:02.635 27 158.23Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 87AM
1

1

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 2:02.800 45 0.165 158.01Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 612 0.165

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:03.367 31 0.732 157.29Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 49AM
2

3 0.567

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:03.372 3 0.737 157.28Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 86AM
3

4 0.005

929 HRT Performance 2:03.596 38 0.961 157.00Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 52AM
4

5 0.224

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:03.983 10 1.348 156.51Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 426 0.387

928 HRT Performance 2:05.086 9 2.451 155.13Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 40AM
5

7 1.103

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:07.047 6 4.412 152.73Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 55AM
6

8 1.961

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

924 Red Ant Racing 2:02.635 27 158.23Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 871

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:03.367 31 0.732 157.29Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 492 0.732

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:03.372 3 0.737 157.28Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 863 0.005

929 HRT Performance 2:03.596 38 0.961 157.00Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 524 0.224

928 HRT Performance 2:05.086 9 2.451 155.13Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 405 1.490

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:07.047 6 4.412 152.73Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 556 1.961
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Afternoon

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

108 KCMG 2:14.747 34 144.00Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 92TC
1

1

107 TGRR 2:16.707 80 1.960 141.94Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 80TC
2

2 1.960

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TC - Touring Cars

108 KCMG 2:14.747 34 144.00Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 921

107 TGRR 2:16.707 80 1.960 141.94Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 802 1.960

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

91 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.964 3 160.41Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 281
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